

ROUND

P

OR

NORTH

E

WYOMING



Mission Statement:

The mission of the Powder River Energy Foundation is to demonstrate our commitment to people and non-profit charitable organizations in northeast Wyoming by lending a helping hand that will improve their quality of life or serve their community.

Other ways to give:

The Powder River Energy Foundation also holds annual fundraising events such as the Durham Ranch Buffalo Stampede 5K/10K Run/Walk; and a Golf Scramble at the Golf Club at Devils Tower. These are supported by generous corporate partners. The Foundation conducts other special giving events. Call our Member Service line or go to our website for more information.

Learn More:

For more information about the Powder River Energy Foundation, go to <u>www.precorpfoundation.org</u>. Find donor and charity support information as well as grant and scholarship applications.

For other sponsorship inquiries call PRE-Corp Member Service at 1-800-442-3630.



A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative 🔊

Through its affiliation with the Powder River Energy Foundation, Powder River Energy Corporation is enhancing its commitment to northeast Wyoming.







Who We Are:

Here at Powder River Energy Corporation, we care about the same things you do: strong schools, an enriching civic culture, a solid economy, and safe, friendly neighborhoods. Our employees not only work in the communities we serve, but they also live in those communities.

From its beginning in 1945 through today, this member-owned electric cooperative has teamed up with businesses, schools and organizations throughout the area to strengthen and enhance our communities. We work hard to achieve a better quality of life for the people of Northeast Wyoming.



Our Story:

With the goal of giving back to our communities, the Powder River Energy Foundation was created in 2007 to act as the philanthropic arm of PRECorp. The mission of the Foundation is to focus on the charitable needs of the citizens and communities in our service territory.

Since its inception, the Foundation has driven \$1.1 million back to our communities. The Foundation's goal is simple: To provide financial and philanthropic support to organizations that have a direct impact in our local communities. The impact of these donations will be felt by the consumer-members of PRECorp and the hard-working people of Northeast Wyoming.



We Support:

- Critical disaster relief services
- Services for families in crisis
- Local veterans support organizations
- Feeding the hungry
- Student scholarships
- Workforce development for single mothers
- Rural healthcare facilities
- Civic and community development
- Local arts associations
- Youth education programs
- Senior citizen organizations
- And many more....



Board of Directors:

Today, the Foundation is governed by an independent, voluntary Board of Directors who represent each county in the PRECorp service area. Although appointed by the PRECorp Board of Directors, the Foundation Board governs over the operation of the Foundation and sets the framework for the Foundation's active role in helping charities. These board members are just like you, members of the community, they volunteer their time and many hours to support the Foundation and their communities.

